Darla Wilkins or another designee of Escrow Company will serve as escrow agent for Closing of

this Agreement ("Escrow Agent"). The Parties shall deliver a fully executed copy of this

Agreement to Escrow Agent.

3. Purchase Price. The purchase price to be paid by Buyer to Seller for the

property (the "Purchase Price") is One Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred

Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($139,900'00) U.S.

4. Payment of Purchase Price. On the Closing Date, Buyer shall deposit with

Escrow Agent the amount of the Purchase Price, less any amounts to be credited against the

Purchase Price pursuant to this Agreement'

S. Closing Date. The Closing (the "Closing") of the purchase and sale of the Property